
Book Review & Book Award Nomination Information/Contacts for German Studies 
If you are publishing or have published a book/volume in German Studies and are looking for a 
list of journals and book award competitions with contact information for each to send to your 
publisher, you will find them listed below. The project is crowdsourced, by nature incomplete, 
and the information is not always up-to-date.  
 
If you would like to add a venue, suggest a correction, or have any other questions about the 
project, please send info to Ervin Malakaj (ervin.malakaj@ubc.ca). If you would like to 
collaborate on this project, please reach out.  
 
German Studies (broadly conceived) 

●​ Colloquia Germanica. Book review editor: Gail Hart, to be reached at gkhart@uci.edu.   
●​ Feminist German Studies. Book review editor: Nicole Grewling, to be reached at 

bookreviews@womeningerman.org.  
●​ Germanica. Book review editor: Martine Benoit, to be reached at 

martine.benoit@univ-lille.fr  
●​ German History. Book review editor: Paul Moore, to be reached at 

pm294@leicester.ac.uk  
●​ German Quarterly. Book review editors: Necia Chronister and Elliott Schreiber, to be 

reached at gqbookreviews@gmail.com. 
●​ German Studies Review. Book review editor: Gary Schmidt, to be reached at 

gary.schmidt@wright.edu.   
●​ The Germanic Review. Book review editor: André Flicker, to be reached at 

andre.flicker@mail.utoronto.ca.    
●​ Goethe Yearbook. Book review editor: Joseph O’Neil, to be reached at 

oneiljd@miamioh.edu.  
●​ Journal of Austrian Studies. Book review editor: Joseph Moser, to be reached at 

josephwmoser@gmail.com.  
●​ Lenz-Jahrbuch. Book review editor: Elystan Griffiths, to be reached at 

e.griffiths@bham.ac.uk.  
●​ Monatshefte. Book review editor: Melissa Sheedy, to be reached at 

melissa.sheedy@wisc.edu.   
●​ Oxford German Studies. Book review editor: Stefan Ehrig, to be reached at 

stephan.ehrig@glasgow.ac.uk.  
●​ Seminar. Book review editor: Martin Wagner, to be reached at 

seminar.bookreview@cautg.org.  
●​ Trajectoires. Book review editor: Lucia Aschauer, to be reached at 

lucia.aschauer@sorbonne-universite.fr  
●​ Zeitschrift für Germanistik. No designated book review editor, but managing editor: 

Hannah Markus, to be reached at hannah.markus@hu-berlin.de.     
 
Literary Studies/Aesthetics 

●​ Journal of Literary Theory. Book review editor: Anton Bröll, to be reached at 
jltonline@uni-osnabrueck.de.  
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●​ Philosophy and Literature. Book review editor: Garry Hagberg, to be reached at 
philandlit@bard.edu.  

●​ Poetics Today. Book review editor: Maya Klein, to be reached at 
poeticstoday@gmail.com.  

●​ Scientia Poetica. Book review editor: Anette Syndikus, to be reached at 
scientiaPoetica@germanistik.uni-muenchen.de.  

 
Cinema Studies/Visual Culture Studies 

●​ Canadian Journal of Film Studies. Book review editor: Anthony Kinik, to be reached at: 
akinik@brocku.ca.  

●​ Film Quarterly. Book review Editor: Nilo Couret, to be reached at ncouret@umich.edu.  
●​ JCMS. Book review editor: Tupur Chatterjee at reviews@jcmsjournal.org.  
●​ NECSUS. Book review editors: Victoria Pastor-González and Patricia Nogueira, to be 

reached at pastorgonv@regents.ac.uk and patricia.nogueira@ubi.pt  
●​ New Review of Film and Television Studies. Book review editor: M. Sellers Johnson, to 

be reached at msellers1923@gmail.com.  
●​ Studies in European Cinema. Book review editor: William Brown, to be reached at 

will.brown@ubc.ca.  
 
Culture Studies (broadly) 

●​ Cultural Critique. Book review editors: Alya Ansari and Devon Moore, to be reached at 
cultcrit@umn.edu.  

 
European Studies 

●​ European History Quarterly. Book review editor: Amanda Dillon, contact: 
Ehq.His@uea.ac.uk  

●​ Journal of European Studies. Book review editor: Aled Rees, to be reached at: 
aled-rees@outlook.com.  

 
Gender/Feminist Studies (broadly, with focus on Central Europe) 

●​ Open Gender. Book review editor: Elif Gül, to be reached at: elif.guel@univie.ac.at.   
●​ Femina Politica – Zeitschrift für feministische Politikwissenschaft. General email for 

journal: redaktion@femina-politica.de.   
●​ Feministische Studien FZG – Freiburger Zeitschrift für Geschlechterstudien. General 

email for journal: fzg@mail.uni-freiburg.de.   
●​ GENDER Zeitschrift für Geschlecht, Kultur und Gesellschaft. General email for journal:  

redaktion@gender-zeitschrift.de.  
●​ Querelles-net. Book review editor: Anita Runge, to be reached at: 

anita.runge@fu-berlin.de.   
●​ L’HOMME. Book review editor: Veronika Siegmund, to be reached at: 

lhomme.geschichte@univie.ac.at.  
 
Podcasts 

●​ New Books Network – German Studies. Pitch form here. 
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BOOK PRIZE SUBMISSIONS LIST 

●​ American Comparative Literature Association Book Prize – Nomination Info 
●​ German Studies Association Book Prize – Nominations Info 
●​ International Comparative Literature Association – Nominations Info 
●​ Modern Language Association Book Prize – Nominations Info 
●​ Waterloo Centre for German Studies Book Prize - Nominations Info 

https://www.acla.org/prize-awards
https://www.thegsa.org/prizes/daadgsa-book-prizes
https://www.acla.org/prize-awards
https://www.mla.org/Resources/Career/MLA-Grants-and-Awards/Award-Submissions-and-Nominations/Competitions-for-MLA-Publication-Awards
https://uwaterloo.ca/centre-for-german-studies/wcgs-book-prize/wcgs-book-prize-nominations-eligibility

